

STATE OF NEVADA COMMISSION ON MINERAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF MINERALS

400 W. King Street, Suite 106 Carson City, Nevada 89703 (775) 684-7040 • Fax (775) 684-7052 http://minerals.state.nv.us/ Las Vegas Branch: 2030 E. Flamingo Rd. Suite #220 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (702) 486-4343

> ALAN R. COYNER Administrator

Fax (702) 486-4345

COMMISSION ON MINERAL RESOURCES

Nevada Division of Minerals 400 W. King Street Suite106 Carson City, Nevada

Thursday, August 29, 2013

10:00 A.M.

AGENDA

- I. Opening and Introductions
- II. Public Comment
- III. Approval of the Agenda

For Possible Action

IV. Consideration of the process for the selection of a new Administrator of the Division of Minerals due to the retirement and resignation of the current Administrator

For Possible Action

- V. Public Comment
- VI. Adjournment

Action

Meeting Agenda Posting Locations

Legislative Building – Carson City State Library and Archives – Carson City Division of Minerals – Carson City & Las Vegas Offices

Unless noted as an action item, discussion of any item raised during a report or public comment is limited to that necessary for clarification or necessary to decide whether to place an item on a future agenda. All times are approximate. The Commission reserves the right to take items in a different order, to combine items, or to remove an item, to accomplish Commission business in the most efficient manner.

Note: We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, or if you would like any of the support materials for the agenda items, please notify Valerie Kneefel at the Nevada Division of Minerals, 400 W. King Street, Suite 106, Carson City, NV 89703 at (775) 684-7043 or email vkneefel@govmail.state.nv.us.
